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CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PERCHERON HORSE

General:

The Australian Percheron is essentially a heavy ‘cold blood' horse, possessing great muscular
development and ample bone of good quality, combined with style and activity, giving a
general impression of refinement, balance and power.

Colour:
Grey or black with a minimum of white. No other colour in stallions is eligible for entry in
the stud book. Skin and coat should be of a fine quality.

Size and Weight:

The Percheron is of low draught, having a short compact body of tremendous depth, with
quarters of outstanding size. Over emphasis in size and weight at the expense of balance,
character and soundness should be avoided.

Head:
Wide across the eyes, which should be full and docile, ears medium in size and erect; deep
cheek, curved on lower side, not long from eye to nose, intelligent expression.

Body:

Strong neck, not short, full arched crest in case of stallions, wide chest, deep well-laid
shoulders, back strong and short, ribs wide and deep, deep at flank, hind quarters of
exceptional width and long from hip to tail, avoiding any suggestion of goose rump.

Limbs:

Strong forearms and full second thighs, big knees and broad hocks; heavy flat bone, short
cannons, pasterns of medium length, feet of reasonable size, of good quality hard blue horn.
Limbs as clean and free from ‘feather' as possible.

Action:

Action is the essence of the Percheron. The walk is characterised by a long aggressive
smooth and true stride. This shows determination and willingness. All joints should flex
adequately, the hocks must be kept well together and under control while the feet should be
picked up with a reasonable degree of snap, carried forward in a straight line and then placed
squarely on the ground. Action at a trot should show the proper length, aggressiveness,
trueness and smoothness of stride that is characteristic of efficiency.



Temperament:
Kind and docile with intelligent alertness and animated spirit, showing no sign of
sluggishness or dullness. The Percheron has the ability to work and maintain condition

because of its strong constitution and good temperament, which denotes an almost complete
lack of nervous tension.




REFERENCE INDEX TO PERCHERON CONTENT

STUD BOOK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

Appear in Numerical order:

Preceded by the letter A. - Bracketed (M) or(F) denote Male or Female Pure Bred
Horses of 100% Percheron content.

+ preceding the registration number, denotes the animal is a Gelding.

The postfix number denotes the volume of Stud Book the animal is listed.

eg +A.361 (M) 7

+ gelding, A purebred, (M) male, Volume 7

STUD BOOK
Purebred A Pure Bred =100%

Stud Book G 63/64 = 98.44% up to 100%
(Sixth Cross) Males & Females

Stud Book F 31/32 =96.875% up to 98.44%
(Fifth Cross) Males & Females

Stud Book E 15/16 = 93.75% up to 96.875%
(Fourth Cross) Males & Females

Stud Book D 7/8 =87.5% up to 93.75%
(Third Cross) Females

H Chestnut Register
(## precedes Registration Letter e.g. ##A.204(F)

APPENDIX CLASSIFICATION
Note; Classifications based on percentage of Percheron content not inspection of animal.

Appendix +D (M) 7/8 =87.5% upto 93.75%
(Third Cross) Gelding -- Eligible to show in the Purebred classes

Appendix D (M) 7/8=87.5% up to 93.75%
(Third Cross) Colts & Stallions



Appendix C 3/4 =75% up to 87.5%
(Second Cross) Males & Females

Appendix B 1/2 =50% up to 75%
(First Cross) Males & Females

NON STUD BOOK ENTRIES

N.S.E horses are recorded with the prefix R.
R. Recorded Males & Females 25% to 50% Percheron content and base females.

Horses listed in the NSE Section are not eligible to enter in show classes for Appendix
Classified Horses

GRADING UP.

Offspring eligible for grading up must be derived from one purebred (A) parent to be
considered a first cross (B) classification.

To advance further in grading up, at least one parent must be purebred (A).
At least one purebred (A) parent is obligatory for registration/ classification.

B, C and D entire males are not eligible to take further part in grading up.

R. Recorded Horses are those containing Less than 50% Percheron Content. Or any Mare
of appropriate breed to be used for Cross Breeding or to commence a Grading-Up
Programme where the owner desires to record the mare as a "'Base Mare"".

First Cross - B. 1/2 = (50% up to 75%) Percheron Horses are derived from crossing an A.
(100%) Registered Percheron with an animal of another breed to obtain 50% Percheron.

Second Cross - C. 3/4 = (75% up to 87.5%) Percheron Horses are derived from crossing an
A. (100%) Registered Percheron with a B. 1/2 (50%) Classified Percheron.



Third Cross - D. 7/8 = (87.5% up to 93.75%) Percheron Horses are derived from crossing
an A. (100%) Registered Percheron with a C. (75%) Classified Percheron.

All D. males remain in the Appendix.

+D. geldings are eligible to show in the Purebred classes

D. females advance to Stud Book Registration.

Fourth Cross - E. 15/16 = (93.75% up to 96.875%) Percheron Horses are derived from
crossing an A. (100%) Registered Percheron with a D. 7/8 (87.5%) Registered Percheron.
Colts and Mares are entered into the Stud Book.

Fifth Cross - F. 31/32 = (96.875% up to 98.44%) Percheron Horses are derived from
crossing an A. (100%) Registered Percheron with an E. 15/16 (93.75%) Registered
Percheron.

Sixth Cross - G. 63/64 = (98.44% up to 100%) Percheron Horses are derived from crossing
an A. (100%) Registered Percheron with an F. 31/32 (96.875%) Registered Percheron.

At the Special General meeting of the 8th Dec 2018 it was agreed that
progeny of a Stud Book F mated to a Purebred A, of good breeding, of
heavy draught horse type and which meet the breed standards outlined
In the association rules, may be considered by application to the
Committee for grading up to Purebred.

NOTE; For full and detailed explanations of the information provided
please refer to the current PHBAA Rule book, or contact the
Association.



PERCHERON WARMBLOOD

The following is the original definition upon which our association
defined warmblood horses.

The Association has an additional Registration for Percheron Warmblood Horses derived
from the mating of a Percheron (or Part Percheron parent) and a Thoroughbred, Arabian or
Anglo/Arabian parent.

The definition of a Warmblood Horse is any horse bred from the mating of any Draught
breed (Cold Blood) and any other Light Horse Breed (Hot Blood). Not a breed, but an
admixture of two different combination genes.

The resulting progeny to be presented for Registration with supporting photographs, and may
be Registered in the Appendix and Dual Registered.

At the Special General Meeting 12 Aug 2017, a new definition was
agreed upon.
The following is our accepted definition for warmblood registration.

PERCHERON WARMBLOOD REGISTER

Horses that meet the following criteria may be eligible for entry into a Warmblood
Register.

A male or female containing 25% or more Percheron content and 25% or more proven
warmblood content.

Warmblood registration must be proven with a registered Warmblood Association or
Society.

The Committee reserved the right to refuse registration if the selection criteria is not met.



PERCHERON PERFORMANCE HORSE
Horses that meet the following criteria may be considered for entry in the Performance Horse
Register.

A Percheron cross with a light horse to produce a modern sports horse capable of competing
in Olympic disciplines.

Application for entry into Register requires a submission of:

Proof of Percheron content, a minimum of 25%.
Photo of the horse submitted to the Committee.
Photos of both parents.

COLOUR

The standard colours of the breed are black and grey, with chestnut occasionally appearing
due to the recessive red gene.

In this Association, chestnut horses have been placed separately in a Chestnut Register with
a Double Hatch - # # - preceding their Prefix letter.

A Grey horse may be born any colour and will go Grey as it matures, with Dapple Grey
being a transitory phase of the colour change.

A black based grey foal will be born coal black, usually with some small amount of white
hairs visible in key areas, particularly around the eyes.

Black foals are born a smokey mousey colour with an absence of white hair in their coat.
They are not born Black.

Only black or grey horses are eligible for Stallion registration as per the rules of the
Association

NOTE; For full and detailed explanations of the information provided please
refer to the current PHBAA Rule book, or contact the Association.
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The foals above are black..

The foals below are grey.




EXPLANATORY

TO USE YOUR STUD BOOK:

Each section has an Alphabetical Listing of registered names which appear with their
respective registration number, followed by a detailed List of Pedigrees in numerical order.
Once you find the registered name and registration number in the alphabetical listing, go to
the appropriate numerical listing to find the pedigree details for that animal.

These details include identification details such as brands, microchip numbers, colour and
markings of the pedigreed animal, as well as the names and registration numbers of the Sire
and Dam.

At the end of each section there is a list of transfers that have occurred during the period of
this volume.

PREFIX:

Breeders are required to register a Prefix, for use exclusively to names of animals bred by
that breeder.

Any variation to the above must be approved by the committee.

Registered Prefix and brands for this volume appear under the LIST OF PREFIXES AND
BRANDS .

BRANDS:
Brands appearing as e.g. IN1/89 signify INI over 89
Where brands are not recorded, the brand was not supplied or the animal was unbranded.

MICROCHIPS:
Microchipping is now an accepted alternative to branding and microchip numbers shall be
recorded and displayed in the animals listing in the Stud Book.

STALLIONS:
Horses having completed their approved stallion registration requirements are marked with
the notation STALLION.

DNA:

Effective 28JUL2002, all stallions must be DNA typed prior to registration of offspring .
Effective27APR2013, each foal together with the Dam, if not already provided, to be DNA
fingerprinted at the weaning of the foal.



Prefix

Aabaron
Allambee
Arabella
Azalea Park
Ballara

Barzoom

Boonara View

Birkwood

Brovenia Meadows

Carbery Estate
Cattlemaster

Chevredor
Cobigan

Colby's
Eldiamond

Girvana Park

Grace Park

High Noon

Jotunheim

Jimblebar
Joshel's

Kand A

Kailas

VOLUME 7 PREFIXES AND BRANDS

Breeder Brand
C Newman HOI (script)

David Cameron Shaw

John Kyme

John Bell 6BB
Ballara Farm Percherons

Brigid Effie Salmon

Boonara View Percherons
Amanda Bolton

Sven & Ana Wold
Ross Carbery
Ross & Gloria Pollitt

Laurie & Rosemary Bere-Streeter

Cobigan Draught Horses CHD Conjoined

Amanda Challen 8 B roll over/lazy U

Wayne Daly EL Diamond

Donna Kremmer

Tim & Julie Battaglene

High Noon Heavy Horses HN4 (script)

F Sheehy Propeller under bar

Lindsay Newland Lazy L1L

Joshua & Rachel Streeter J & R conjoined

Kylie Stewart

Dr M Wellstead KA

10



Prefix
Kamilaroi

Laudervale

Little Rock

Lyndhurst

Macleay Park

Mahbrouk

Mangalo Park

Mullelee

Outlook

Penrose Park
Redbank

Riverbrook
Rivoli

Rosehill Park
Rose Line
Silver Springs
Southern Cross

Southern Flinders
Spring Farm
Tao Park

Winterhaven

Woodlands Park

VOLUME 7 PREFIXES AND BRANDS

Breeder
E D Park

Margaret Watson
Jody Rock
Lyndhurst Stud

TJ & SL Clarke

Katie Snelson

Susan McQuade

CR & SM Mackenzie

Peter & Kirsty McKenna

Steven and Amanda Challinger
Anne Pinfold

Lee Bason
Clint Kenny

G & S Appleby
Crystal Bayet

Scott & Sophie Pate

Peter & Marylou McKeon

Dagmar Adams
Dr. G Freer

Rachael Frechette
Michelle Ashbridge

Rod Nott

11

Brand

Crown intersection by bar

CC over Bar with reversed Arrowheads

TA over V

Scroll MP, half moon over the Top

Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar 4+
over M over Inverted Angle N

P8P

DA

Tulip



REFERENCE SIRES



J.P. COMMANDER'S STARSHIP 281/11 PHAOA - PAA S00228

Imported to Australia by Mr Ross Carbery - Carbery Estate- 1999
Breeder - James and Peggy Mills

Foal date - 04/April/1998

Colour - Black - Small white Star

S. Foremark Forest Pride

20071 US
S. Queens Commander
21157 US
D. Silver Exe Judeen Queen
261489 US
S. Stardust Royal Command 22372 CAN
266923 US
S. Frosty Vale Oklaet
20191 US
D. Frosty Vale Oklet's Fantasy
26095 US
D. Valley View Kings Geishi Girl
251691 US
S. Doc 20573 CAN
252584 US
S. Mill Creek Doc
US258460
D. Doc's Priscilla D. Counts Dina
268319 US 253480 US
S. Koncarlaets Prince
255463 US
D. Koncarlaets Polly
262617 US

D. Ostralien's La Mandy
255674 US
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SCIPION DE PRAINVILLE 299381

Made Available For Frozen Semen A.l. with the help of the SHPF
Breeder - Elevage du Grand Pranville

Foal date - 26 April 2006

Colour - Black

S. Lakeshore Gigolo
257703 US
S. Silver Shadows Kaiser
265711 US
D. Easter Furys Grand Cloetta
254871 US
S. Czar of Livingstone Valley 23644 CAN

292770 F 272362 US
S. Daleview Jack

249843 US
D. Blue Mountain Tina's Antonette
255085 US
D. Blue Mountain Star's Tina
251963 US 27243 CAN
S. Kimono R
2800059 F
S. Voyuer
286709 F
D. Roulette P
283574 F
D. Joyeuse Bellemoise
292382 F
S. Nuebourg
281510 F
D. Bichette
287934 F
D. Narbonne

281489 F

14



TITUS DE VANOISE 301626

Made Available For Frozen Semen A.l. with the help of the SHPF
Breeder - Monsieur Guy Merel

Foal date - 3 May 2007

Colour - Black

S. M.G's Prince
263752 US
S. Pleasant View King
275262 US
D. Northwoods Starlight Nicole
262705 US
S. Donnamerr's Titan M26101 CAN
300111 F
S. South Valley Prince Ha Ha
M21365 CAN
D. Donnamerr's Misss Dallas
F33351 CAN
D. Donnamerr's Miss Lindsey
F27339 CAN
S. Lo Lynd Joe Laet
256043 US
S. Silver Shodows Shiek 265712 US
289659 F
D. Margo Lee Lismore
255416 US
D. Ixia
292157 F
S. Liseron
280565 F
D. Urielle
286368 F
D. Noisette

281183 F



TOM DU PRANVILLE 300088

Made Available For Frozen Semen A.l. wi 15, e help of the SHPF
Breeder - Elevage du Grand Pranville

Foal date - 28 April 2007

Colour - Grey

S. Lo Lynd Joe Laet

256043 US
S. Silver Shadows Sheik 265712 US
289659 F
D. Margo Lee Lismore
255416 US
S. Orgueil De Pranville
296314 F
S. Paulo
282702 F
D. Belle Des Choux
288045 F
D. Radieuse
283891 F
S. Kimono R
2800059 F
S. Voyeur
286709 F
D. Roulette P
283574 F
D. Joyeuse Bellemoise
292382 F
S. Nuebourg
281510 F
D. Bichette
287934 F
D. Narbonne

281489 F
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OSCAR 566 296388

Made Available For Frozen Semen A.l. with the help of the SHPF
Breeder - Bernard Mottin
Foal date - 16 May 2002

Colour - Grey
S. Sergent
284110 F
S. Balzac
287617 F
D. Presente
282503 F
S. Hugo
291182 F
S. Negatuer
281501 F
D. Samba
284519 F
D. ldole
279332 F
S. Nebuleux
281130 F
S. Sauteur
284278 F
D. Parieuse
282927 F
D. Houpette
290997 F
S. Ocean
282154 F
D. Tamise
285002 F

D. Image
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TERKASSO DU VAIRAIS 300225

Made Available For Frozen Semen A.l. with the help of the SHPF

Breeder -  Jean-Philippe Crepon
Foal date - 24 April 2007
Colour - Grey

S. Galopin
290740 F

S. Picasso des Hates
298447 F

D. Gelinotte
290739 F

S. Gaspard
290739 F

D. Kermane du Tremblay
293328 F

D. Belle Brune
293328 F

S. Neubourg
281510 F

D. Vaillante
286671 F

S. Roitelet
283826 F

D. Salva
284023 F

S. Quarte
283134 F

D. Caline
288387 F

S. Sarazin

288387 F

D. Picardie
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BELLE VIEW JOY 299265 PHAOA - PAA MO00395

Imported to Australia by Peter & Marylou McKeon - Southern Cross - 2009
Breeder - Doyle & Renee Dingman

Foal date - 04/April/1998

Colour - Black - Irregular Star

S. McGee
254510 US
S. M.G's Prince
263752 US
D. Joanna Laet
258807 US
S. All-Star's Prince Rocket
279887 US
S. Mill Creek Doc
258460 US
D. M.S. Doc's Ashley
272824 US
D. M.S. Missy Showtime
264298 US
S. Chief's Successor Topper
256028 US
S. Black Hollow Clint
262296 US
D. Pine Hill Susan
253677 US
D. Black Hollow Gretchen
274809 US
S. Rolling Acres Rex
20463 CAN
D. Black Hollow Shirley
261372 US

D. Diplomat Flora
252637 US
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VOLUME 7 STALLIONS

STUD BOOK REGISTERED STALLIONS

The following horses have been subject to Veterinary Inspection and Stallion Certification
as per the Association Rules

A.354(M)7
A.355(M)7
A.371(M)7
A.369(M)7
A.359(M)7
A.363(M)7
A.370(M)7
A.373(M)7
A.365(M)7

Boonara View Degas
Cobigan Armand

High Noon's Righy
Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419
Little Rock Kaos

Spring Farm Blackjack
Jay Star

Outlook Heatwave
Woodlands Park Chavair

NOTE: List compiled at time of publication. Horses in this volume may be approved in the future
and will then be listed in the next volume.

~rr

(™| Armand %
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

A. REGISTERED MALES

A.340(M)7
A.354(M)7
+A.361(M)7
+A.360(M)7
+A.366(M)7
A.355(M)7
+A.362(M)7
A.356(M)7
+A.367(M)7
A.339(M)7
+A.364(M)7
+A.368(M)7
+A.351(M)7
A.371(M)7
A.370(M)7
A.357(M)7
A.369(M)7
A.359(M)7
A.373(M)7
A.372(M)7
+A.341(M)7
A.363(M)7
A.365(M)7
A.358(M)7

Ballara Prainville
Boonara View Degas
Boonara View Edward
Carbery Estate Major Bell
Carbery Estate Monarch
Cobigan Armand
Cobigan Gerard

Cobigan Phantom
Cobigan Thor

Cobigan Viking

Grace Park Binky

High Noon's Life-O-Brian
High Noon's Midnight Rambler
High Noon's Rigby

Jay Star

Kailas Iravan

Kamilaroi Loyalist

Little Rock Kaos

Outlook Heatwave

Rivoli Magnus

Rosehill Park Star Boy
Spring Farm Blackjack
Woodlands Park Chavair
Woodlands Park Montague
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Gelding
Gelding

Gelding

Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
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A.339(M)7

A.340(M)7

+A.341(M)7
Gelding

A. REGISTERED MALES (100%)

COBIGAN VIKING

Foaled: 5 Nov 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, Stripe, Snip, Whorls poll, ventral jaw and gullet
Brand: N/A

Microchip: 982 009105461415

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: Cobigan Minette A.311(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses

Owner: Natalie Turner

Parentage

Verified: N

DNA: N

BALLARA PRAINVILLE

Foaled: 10 Sept 2012

Colour: Grey

Marking:

Brand: N/A

Microchip:

SIRE: Tom de Prainville F.300088 - Al
DAM: Lasswade Pamela No. 125, A.272(F)4
Breeder: Ballara Farm Percherons

Owner: Erin Alexander & Daniel Murcott
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

ROSEHILL PARK STAR BOY

Foaled: 05 Oct 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  982000190525911

SIRE: Carbery Estate Triumph PAA S00283
DAM: Rosehill Park Beauty Rosie Bell A.310(F)4
Breeder: Gary & Shirley Appleby, Rosehill Park
Owner: Gary & Shirley Appleby, Rosehill Park
Parentage

Verified: Maternity only - Gelded

DNA: Y
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A.342(M)7 - A.350(M)7 NOT ISSUED

+A.351(M)7 HIGH NOON'S MIDNIGHT RAMBLER

Gelding Foaled: 29 Sept 2012
Colour: Grey
Marking: Star stripe and snip
Brand: N/A
Microchip: ~ 900012000969079
SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: Olney Park Gloria A.330(F)4
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: Helen Hough
Parentage
Verified: Y
DNA: Y

A.352(M)7  NOT ISSUED

A.353(M)7 NOT ISSUED

A.354(M)7 BOONARA VIEW DEGAS

Stallion Foaled: 27 Sept 2013
Colour: Black
Marking: White Star
Brand: N/A
Microchip: ~ 985170002748586
SIRE: Armley Gerry A.270(M)5
DAM: Armley Hayley A.348(F)5
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Boonara View Percherons
Parentage
Verified: Y
DNA: Y
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A.355(M)7 COBIGAN ARMAND

Stallion Foaled: 18 Sept 2014
Colour: Grey
Marking: Whorl Offset forehead, poll, flanks and chest
Brand: N/A
Microchip:  985170002720062
SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Abigail A.388(F)5
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Kylie Stewart, K and A
Parentage
Verified: Y
DNA: Y

A.356(M)7 COBIGAN PHANTOM

Foaled: 27 Sept 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Star and Snip

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 985170002722080

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Minnette A.311(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Gary & Cornelia Robson-Patch
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.357(M)7  KAILAS IRAVAN

Foaled: 04 Oct 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Blaze, N/S Front Sock, N/S Hind sock, O/S Hind Stocking
Brand: KA Nearside, 1 over 4 Offside
Microchip:

SIRE: Kailas Arjuna A.290(M)5
DAM: Kailas Shanti A.380(F)5
Breeder: Dr. Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Owner: Dr. Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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+A.358(M)7
Gelding

A.359(M)7
Stallion

+A.360(M)7
Gelding

WOODLANDS PARK MONTAGUE

Foaled: 23 Nov 2014
Colour: Grey
Marking: Hollow Star and joined stripe,snip, scar mid nose, whorls mid

forehead, behind both ears and base of mane
Brand: N/A
Microchip:  985170002544357

SIRE: Lasswade Beaufort N0.106 - A.175(M)3
DAM: Cobigan Jasmine A.332(F)4

Breeder: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Owner: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

LITTLE ROCK KAQOS

Foaled: 07 Nov 2011

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star and Snip

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  943094320373450
SIRE: Lasswade Olam No.127 - A.21 (M)4
DAM: Kailas Mira A.393(F)6
Breeder: Little Rock Stud

Owner: Crystal Bayet, Rose Line
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

CARBERY ESTATE MAJOR BELL

Foaled: 22 Mar 2004

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, White Dot on underside of top lip

Brand: N/S ARC with bar over A, O/S Upside Down 5 over 3
Microchip:  985170002617422

SIRE: JP Commander's Starship IMP 281711 PHAOA _
DAM: Carbery Estate Ida M00340 PAA

Breeder: Carbery Estate Stud

Owner: LaToya McSherry

Parentage

Verified: N/A

DNA: N
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+A.361(M)7 BOONARA VIEW EDWARD

Gelding Foaled: 19 Sept 2014
Colour: Grey
Marking: Spot and Irregular Blaze, O/S hind Sock, half white Hoof
Brand:
Microchip:  985170002709925
SIRE: Armley Gerry A.270(M)5
DAM: Lasswade Twinkle No.138 -A.329(F)4
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Laurie and Rosemary Bere-Streeter, Chevredor
Parentage
Verified: N/A
DNA: N

+A.362(M)7 COBIGAN GERARD

Gelding Foaled: 20 Dec 2015
Colour: Grey
Marking: No white markings
Brand:
Microchip: ~ 900012001192351
SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Minette A.311(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Julie Black
Parentage
Verified: Y
DNA: Y

A.363(M)7  SPRING FARM BLACKJACK

Stallion Foaled: 04 Jul 2012
Colour: Black
Marking: Star, 2 whorls on forehead, 1 whorl mid O/S, 1 whorl N/S
lower neck
Brand: N/A
Microchip:  900012000991013
SIRE: Kamilaroi Regiment N0.130 - A.187(M)3
DAM: Kamilaroi Angela No.257 - A.32(F)4
Breeder: Genevieve Freer, Spring Farm
Owner: Genevieve Freer, Spring Farm
Parentage
Verified: Y
DNA: Y
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+A.364(M)7 GRACE PARK BINKY

Gelding Foaled: 02 Dec 2012
Colour: Grey
Marking: Star & Snip
Brand:
Microchip: ~ 982000356774051
SIRE: Oscar 566 F.296388 - Al
DAM: Campbell's Petra A.292(F)4
Breeder: Tim and Julie Battaglene
Owner: T & J Battaglene, Grace Park
Parentage
Verified: N/A
DNA: N

A.365(M)7 WOODLANDS PARK CHAVAIR

Stallion Foaled: 01 Feb 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Whorls Top of forehead, above nose,top of throat, bottom of
throat

Brand: Heart Shape, WP

Microchip:  985111000489704

SIRE: Lasswade Beaufort N0.106 - A.175(M)3

DAM: Cobigan Jasmine A.332(F)4

Breeder: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Owner: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

+A.366(M)7 CARBERY ESTATE MONARCH

Gelding Foaled: 29 Sept 1998
Colour: Black
Marking: Small white line on forehead, small snip upper lip
Brand: Bar over A,RC Nearside, 8 over 8 Offside
Microchip:
SIRE: JP Stargate Command, IMP USA PAA S00227
DAM: Carbery Estate Image PAA M00273
Breeder: Ross Carbery, Carbery Estate
Owner: Michelle Ashbridge, Winterhaven
Parentage
Verified: N/A
DNA: N
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+A.367(M)7
Gelding

+A.368(M)7
Gelding

A.369(M)7
Stallion
Deceased

COBIGAN THOR

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

01 Dec 2016
Grey
Star, Whorl central below eye level

953010001053307

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
Cobigan Minette A.311(F)4
Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses

N/A
N

HIGH NOON'S LIFE-O-BRIAN

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

26 Nov 2015
Grey
Star and Stripe

900079000163069

Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
Lasswade Amber No.133 - A.290(F)4
High Noon Heavy Horses

Kalie Protheroe

N/A
N

KAMILAROI LOYALIST NO.419

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:
Notes:

22 Oct 2012

Black

Small Star

Crown intersected by Bar under half circle over 19 N/S

Kamilaroi Regiment No0.130, A.187(M)3
Kamilaroi Eclipse No.325, A.385(F)5
Elwyn D Park, Kamilaroi Percherons
Mr. Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Paternity only

Y
Deceased 2017
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A.370(M)7
Stallion

A.371(M)7
Stallion

A.372(M)7

JAY STAR

Foaled: 11 Mar 2009

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, snip between nostrils, white at centre top of lip, O/S White
fetlock

Brand:

Microchip:  956000006555662

SIRE: Carbery Estate Jayhawk PAA S00198

DAM: Carbery Estate Temptation PAA M00391

Breeder: Chris Walker

Owner: Francesco Prainito

Parentage

Verified: N

DNA: Y

HIGH NOON'S RIGBY

Foaled: 21 Feb 2017

Colour: Grey

Marking: Small Star

Brand:

Microchip:  953010001074847

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: High Noon's Delta Star A.372(F)5
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: High Noon Heavy Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

RIVOLI MAGNUS

Foaled: 04 Dec 2017

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 953010002002891

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Roslow Dee Amara A.355(F)5
Breeder: Clint Kenny, Rivoli Farm
Owner: Lee Bason, Riverbrook
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

31



A.373(M)7
Stallion

OUTLOOK HEATWAVE

Foaled: 12 Feb 2017

Colour: Black

Marking: Star

Brand:

Microchip:  985170002717485

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

DAM: Jaeger's Noelle, IMP USA 306053 - A.431(F)6
Breeder: Kirsty McKenna, Outlook Stables

Owner: Steven & Amanda Challinger, Penrose Park
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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Trans No

168
174
183
195
196
197
212
214
216
218
220
221
225
226
227
239
251
257
263
264
265
269
271
282
297

Date

29/08/2012
6/11/2012
3/03/2013
21/07/2014
21/07/2013
21/07/2013
18/07/2014
18/07/2014
5/08/2014
19/09/2014
26/09/2014
22/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
12/11/2014
2/10/2015
1/02/2016
15/04/2016
7/06/2016
7/06/2016
7/06/2016
29/09/2016
1/03/2017
25/07/2017
3/07/2017

Rego No

A.338(M)6
A.339(M)7
A.336(M)6
A.335(M)6
A.360(M)7
A.330(M)6
+A.240(M)4
A.335(M)6
A.275(M)5
A.334(M)6
A.340(M)7
A.296(M)5
A.291(M)5
+A.321(M)6
+A.310(M)6
A.282(M)5
+A.298(M)6
A.328(M)6
A.356(M)7
A.355(M)7
+A.362(M)7
+A.221(M)4
A.334(M)6
A.319(M)6
+A.351(M)7

TRANSFERS A. MALES

Horse Name

Ballara Moét

Cobigan Viking

Kamilaroi Kismet No.411
Kailas Ishi

Carbery Estate Major Bell
Kamilaroi Jurist No.391
Daniki U-Nan-Amos
Kailas Ishi

Cobigan Dom Perignon
Ballara Le-Roi

Ballara Prainville
Cobigan Romeo

Kailas Hermes

High Noon's Trail Blazer
Little Rock Maximus
Macleay Park Cruise Control
Kindaroo Jake

Kamilaroi Justice
Cobigan Phantom
Cobigan Armand
Cobigan Gerard
Kamilaroi Warrant No.190
Ballara Le-Roi

Kamilaroi Harrier No.362
High Noon's Midnight Rambler
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From

E Dorman & D Shaw
Cobigan Draught Horses
Elwyn Park

Max Welstead

Gary Appleby

Elwyn Park

R & R James

Graham Fisher

Helen Trotter

Ballara Farm Percherons
Ballara Farm Percherons
Cobigan Draught Horses
Dr. Maxwell Wellstead
Sherrilyn Walters

Mrs Natina Louise Howard
Gary and Angela Taylor
N. McMahon & M. Clark
Mrs Kate Fenner
Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses
Genevieve Freer

Clint Kenny

Genevieve Freer

High Noon Heavy Horses

To

Kelly & Ricky Briggs

Natalie Turner

Richard Kinnon

Graham Fisher

Latoya McSherry

Joshua & Rachael Streeter
Susan Grace Hudd

Narelle McMahon

Steve & Amanda Challinger
Clint Kenny

Erin Alexandra & Daniel Murcott
Australian Outback Spectacular
Susan McQuade

Sharon Counsell

Janine Beard

Azalea Park Nominees PTY Ltd
Mystique Hillier

Dagmar Adams

Gary & Cornelia Robson - Patch
Kylie Stewart

Julie Black

Jane Jordan

Amanda Bolton

Cat Day

Helen Hough



Trans No

298
300
168
174

Date

24/08/2018
24/08/2018
29/08/2012
6/11/2012

Rego No

+A.321(M)6
A.372(M)7
A.338(M)6
A.339(M)7

TRANSFERS A. MALES

Horse Name

High Noon's Trail Blazer
Rivoli Magnus

Ballara Moét

Cobigan Viking
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From

Sharon Counsell

Clint Kenny

E Dorman & D Shaw
Cobigan Draught Horses

To

Andrew Bell

Lee Bason

Kelly & Ricky Briggs
Natalie Turner



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
G. REGISTERED MALES

NIL

VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
F. REGISTERED MALES

NIL

VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
E. REGISTERED MALES

NIL
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

A. REGISTERED FEMALES

A.458(F)7
A.480(F)7
A.444(F)7
A.445(F)7
A.453(F)7
A.460(F)7
A.459(F)7
A.462(F)7
A.4T7(F)7
A.478(F)7
A.468(F)7
A.450(F)7
A.465(F)7
A.464(F)7
A.461(F)7
A.442(F)7
A.441(F)7
A.446(F)7
A.447(F)7
A.466(F)7
A.4T4(F)7
A.469(F)7
A.475(F)7
A.454(F)7
A.449(F)7
A.455(F)7
A.456(F)7
A.479(F)7
A.443(F)7
A.432(F)7
A4T1(F)7
A.448(F)7
A.470(F)7
A.472(F)7
A.473(F)7
A.451(F)7
A.467(F)7
A.476(F)7
A.463(F)7

Aabaron's Accordance
Arabella Amber

Ballara Bellissmo

Ballara Donnatella
Boonara View Charlotte
Boonara View Daisy
Boonara View Dora
Boonara View Emelia
Boonara View Florence-Eva
Boonara View Freda
Boonara View Georgia
Cobigan Chanel

Cobigan Arielle

Cobigan Cassiopea
Cobigan Cleopatra
Cobigan Destinee
Cobigan Elodie

Cobigan Gabrielle
Cobigan Pandora

Cobigan Stephanie

Grace Park Sugar

High Noon's Brenda d'Bombshell
High Noon's Eleanor

High Noon's Jessie Jane
High Noon's Rosalie

High Noon's Serena Belle
High Noon's Venus Royale
Jotunheim Farandole
Kailas Aileana

Kailas Uma

Kamilaroi Legacy No. 427
Macleay Park Fifty Shades of Grey
Penrose Park Blueprint
Penrose Park Bonnie Lass
Penrose Park Briolette
Redbank Silver Fantasy
Southern Cross Jasmine
Spring Farm Bouguet
Woodlands Park Olympia
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A. REGISTERED FEMALES (100%)

A.432(F)7 KAILAS UMA

Foaled: 21 Sept 2012
Colour: Grey
Marking: White Star
Brand: KA N/S, 1 over 2 O/S
Microchip:
SIRE: Kailas Arjuna A.290(M)5
DAM: Kailas Shanti A.380(F)5
Breeder: Dr Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Owner: Dr Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Parentage
Verified: N
DNA: Y

A.433(F)7 - A.440(F)7 NOT ISSSUED

A.441(F)7 COBIGAN ELODIE

Foaled: 01 Dec 2012

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Star and stripe, 2 med whorls above eye level
Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900012000972512

SIRE: Oscar 566  F.296388 - Al
DAM: Cobigan Antoinette A.331(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.442(F)7

A443(F)7

A.444(F)7

COBIGAN DESTINEE

Foaled: 16 Feb 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Star and snip

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900012000972422

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Minette A.311(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

KAILAS AILEANA

Foaled: 15 Sept 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Large star

Brand: KA N/S, 1 over 3 O/S
Microchip:

SIRE: Kailas Arjuna A.290(M)5
DAM: Kailas Shanti A.380(F)5
Breeder: Dr Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Owner: Dr Maxwell Wellstead, Kailas
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

BALLARA BELLISSMO

Foaled: 09 Sept 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, 4 Black Hooves

Brand: Reversed B, Conjoined F under Crown N/S
Microchip:  943094320351568

SIRE: JP Commander's Starship, IMP USA 281711 PHAOA_
DAM: Lasswade Pamela No.125, A.272 (F) 4
Breeder: Ballara Farm Percherons

Owner: Ballara Farm Percherons

Parentage

Verified: Maternity only

DNA: Y
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A.445(F)7 BALLARA DONNATELLA

Foaled: 10 Dec 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, 4 black hooves

Brand: Reversed B, Conjoined F under Crown N/S
Microchip:  943094320351406

SIRE: Ballara Le-Roi A.334(M)6
DAM: Daniki Diamond A.374(F)5
Breeder: Ballara Farm Percherons
Owner: Polly Devine

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.446(F)7 COBIGAN GABRIELLE

Foaled: 06 Jan 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, Stripe, Snip conjoined, medium whorl below eye level, left and
right pastern

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012000969045

SIRE: Oscar 566 F.296388 - Al

DAM: Cobigan Angelique A.405(F)6

Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses

Owner: Kylie Stewart, K and A

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A44T7(F)7 COBIGAN PANDORA

Foaled: 07 Dec 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: White Star, double whorl above eye level
Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012000969055

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Abigail A.388(F)5
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Clint Kenny, Rivoli Farm
Parentage

Verified : Y

DNA: Y
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A.448(F)7 MACLEAY PARK FIFTY SHADES OF GREY

Foaled: 18 Feb 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Whorl on forehead, 4 black hooves
Brand: TA over V ( Nearside Shoulder)
Microchip:

SIRE: Daniki Benson A.208(M)4
DAM: Little Rock Athena A.414(F)6
Breeder: TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park
Owner: Bridget Gilmour

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.449(F)7 HIGH NOON'S ROSALIE

Foaled: 30 Sept 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: White Star and snip

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012000950537

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: High Noon's Miss Bella A.347(F)5
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: High Noon Heavy Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.450(F)7 COBIGAN CHANEL

Foaled: 03 Nov 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Double median whorl above eye, white left half pastern and right half
pastern

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012001057086

SIRE: Oscar 566  F.296388 - Al

DAM: Cobigan Portia A.389(F)5

Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses

Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.451(F)7 REDBANK SILVER FANTASY

Foaled: 22 Sept 2004

Colour: Grey

Marking: Nil

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985120032766032

SIRE: Redbank Classique PAA S00187
DAM: Redbank Tamarin  PAA M00315
Breeder: Anne Pinfold, Redbank

Owner: Samantha Manzelman

Parentage

Verified: N

DNA: N

A452(F)7  NOT ISSSUED

A.453(F)7 BOONARA VIEW CHARLOTTE

Foaled: 15 Aug 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: 4 Black Hooves

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 985170002749002

SIRE: Armley George A.269(M)5
DAM: Armley Eve A.258(F)3
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Boonara View Percherons
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.454(F)7 HIGH NOON'S JESSIE JANE

Foaled: 11 Mar 2014

Colour: Black

Marking: Small Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002301346

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: High Noon's Delta Star A.372(F)5
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: High Noon Heavy Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.455(F)7 HIGH NOON'S SERENA BELLE

Foaled: 22 Nov 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: Small Star Hear hind stripe hoof. Sock to coronet. O/S hind half white
hoof /sock

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002312822

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5

DAM: High Noon's Miss Bella A.347(F) 5

Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses

Owner: Ben Lucas, Jerilo

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.456(F)7 HIGH NOON'S VENUS ROYALE

Foaled: 01 Dec 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: Large star

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002317746

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: Olney Park Gloria A.330(F)4
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: Ben Lucas, Jerilo

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A457(F)7  NOT ISSSUED

A.458(F)7 AABARON'S ACCORDANCE

Foaled: 28 Nov 2002

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand: H9J over 4 over 2 N/S
Microchip: ~ 900012000972139

SIRE: Lasswade Neptune N0.119, A.203(M)3
DAM: Yeramba Dalliance A.304(F)4
Breeder: Colin Newman, Aabaron
Owner: Katie Snelson, Mahbrouk
Parentage

Verified: N

DNA: N

A.459(F)7 BOONARA VIEW DORA

Foaled: 13 Sept 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: White stripe on Offside Hind Hoof, white sock offside hind
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002745697

SIRE: Armley George A.269(M)5

DAM: Lasswade Twinkle No.138, A.329(F)4
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons

Owner: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.460(F)7

A461(F)7

A.462(F)7

BOONARA VIEW DAISY

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

03 Aug 2013

Grey

4 Black Hooves

N/A

985170002734546

Armley Gerry A.270(M)5
Armley Diamond A.308(F)4
Boonara View Percherons
Timothy Brebner

Paternity only
Y

COBIGAN CLEOPATRA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:

Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

01 Dec 2015

Grey

Star Stripe Snip Combined, Double Whorls above eye level on
forehead

N/A

900012001192336

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

Cobigan Antoinette A.331(F)4

Cobigan Draught Horses

Cobigan Draught Horses

Y
Y

BOONARA VIEW EMELIA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

23 Sept 2014

Grey

4 Black Hooves

N/A

985170002525999

Armley Gerry A.270(M)5

Armley Hayley A.348(F)5
Boonara View Percherons

Dr. Genevieve Freer, Spring Farm

Y
Y
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A.463(F)7 WOODLANDS PARK OLYMPIA

Foaled: 26 Dec 2014

Colour: Black

Marking: White Sock N/S Hind, whorl centre forehead and underside of neck
Brand: Heart Shape WP

Microchip: ~ 985111000489704

SIRE: Lasswade Beaufort N0.106, A.175(M)3
DAM: Cobigan Jasmine A.332(F)4

Breeder: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Owner: Rod Nott, Woodlands Park

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.464(F)7 COBIGAN CASSIOPEA

Foaled: 14 Nov 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, whorl above eyes to right of midline
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  953010001074839

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Abigail A.388(F)5
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

A.465(F)7 COBIGAN ARIELLE

Foaled: 13 Sept 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, central whorl top of eye level, left hind half white pastern
Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 953010001791511

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Gabrielle A.446(F)7
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Erika Engelhard

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.466(F)7

A467(F)7

A.468(F)7

COBIGAN STEPHANIE

Foaled: 25 Oct 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Two central whorls at top of eye level
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  953010001791734

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Elodie A.441(F)7
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

SOUTHERN CROSS JASMINE

Foaled: 28 Jan 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: Star and Stripe conjoined, snip

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 956000008934510

SIRE: JP Commander’s Starship, IMP USA 281711 PHAOA
DAM: Belle View Joy, IMP USA 299265 - PAA MO00395
Breeder: Peter & Marylou McKeon, Southern Cross

Owner: Clint Kenny, Rivoli Farm

Parentage

Verified: Maternity Only

DNA: Y

BOONARA VIEW GEORGIA

Foaled: 15 Nov 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Stripe on N/S and O/S hind hooves
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002736183

SIRE: Armley Gerry A.270(M)5

DAM: Lasswade Twinkle No.138, A.329(F)4
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons

Owner: Tania Teinakore

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.469(F)7

AAT0(F)7

AAT1(F)7

Deceased

HIGH NOON'S BRENDA D'BOMBSHELL

Foaled: 03 Oct 2015

Colour: Black

Marking: Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  900079000163016

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: High Noon's Miss Bella A.347(F)5
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: High Noon Heavy Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

PENROSE PARK BLUEPRINT

Foaled: 31 May 2016

Colour: Black

Marking: Star

Brand: P8P

Microchip:  941000021149653

SIRE: Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
DAM: Kamilaroi Imprint No.372, A.400(F)6
Breeder: Steve Challinger,Penrose Park
Owner: Jade Challinger, Penrose Park
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

KAMILAROI LEGACY NO. 427

Foaled: 06 Dec 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: Crescent Star

Brand: Crown intersected by vertical bar under half circle over 27 N/S
Microchip: ~ 900012001103377

SIRE: Kamilaroi Regiment No0.130, A.187(M)3
DAM: Kamilaroi Eve A.334(F)5

Breeder: Elwyn D Park, Kamilaroi Percherons
Owner: Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
Parentage

Verified: Paternity only as Dam deceased

DNA: Y

Notes: Deceased March 2018
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AAT2(F)7

AAT3(F)7

A4TA(F)T

PENROSE PARK BONNIE LASS

Foaled: 10 Apr 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Small Star

Brand: P*P

Microchip:  941000021149656

SIRE: Oscar 566 FR.296388 - Al
DAM: Cobigan Angelique A.405(F)6
Breeder: Steve Challinger,Penrose Park
Owner: Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

PENROSE PARK BRIOLETTE

Foaled: 09 Oct 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Nil

Brand: P8P

Microchip:  941000021149700

SIRE: Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.130, A.369(M)7
DAM: Kamilaroi Diamond No0.299, A.365(F)5
Breeder: Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
Owner: Narelle McMahon

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

GRACE PARK SUGAR

Foaled: 12 Dec 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Nil

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  953010001074887

SIRE: Lasswade Neptune No0.119, A.203(M)3
DAM: Campbell's Petra A.292(F)4
Breeder: T & J Battaglene, Grace Park
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A4T5(F)7

AAT6(F)7

AALTT(F)7

HIGH NOON'S ELEANOR

Foaled: 17 Feb 2017

Colour: Grey

Marking: Large Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 953010001791732

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Olney Park Gloria A.330(F)4
Breeder: High Noon Heavy Horses
Owner: High Noon Heavy Horses
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

SPRING FARM BOUQUET

Foaled: 31 Oct 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900079000006281

SIRE: Kamilaroi Harrier No.362 - A.319(M)6
DAM: Kamilaroi Bouquet N0.275 - A.344(F)4
Breeder: G. Freer, Spring Farm

Owner: G. Freer, Spring Farm

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

BOONARA VIEW FLORENCE-EVA

Foaled: 24 Aug 2015

Colour: Black

Marking: White slash shaped star between eyes
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002618358

SIRE: Armley Gerry A.270(M)5
DAM: Armley Eve A.258(F)3
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Boonara View Percherons
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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A.478(F)7

AATI(F)7

A.480(F)7

BOONARA VIEW FREDA

Foaled: 24 Sept 2016

Colour: Black

Marking: White line above left eye
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002609171

SIRE: Armley Gerry A.270(M)5
DAM: Armley Hailey A.348(F)5
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Boonara View Percherons
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

JOTUNHEIM FARANDOLE

Foaled: 22 Sept 2015

Colour: Black

Marking: Nil

Brand: Triskelion under bar with a dot
Microchip:  985111000810697

SIRE: Scipion De Prainville  FR 299381 - Al
DAM: Kamilaroi Holly A.406(F)6
Breeder: Fiona Sheehy, Jotunheim
Owner: Fiona Sheehy, Jotunheim
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

ARABELLA AMBER

Foaled: 25 Dec 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 956000009416064

SIRE: Lasswade Neptune N0.119 - A.203(M)3
DAM: Emmavale Millie, PAA M00338
Breeder: Lisa Waddell/ Starsky

Owner: John Kyme, Arabella

Parentage

Verified: Paternity only

DNA: Y
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Trans No

166
175
184
185
215
217
219
231
235
244
245
246
247
248
252
254
256
266
272
274
283
285
290
292
293
295
296

Date

29/08/2012
13/11/2012
3/03/2013
3/03/2013
18/07/2014
19/09/2014
19/09/2014
3/06/2015
3/08/2015
25/11/2015
11/12/2015
11/12/2015
1/02/2016
1/02/2016
1/03/2016
15/03/2016
17/03/2016
25/08/2016
13/04/2017
1/06/2017
25/07/2017
15/09/2017
8/02/2018
8/02/2018
8/02/2018
28/03/2018
28/03/2018

Rego No

A.329(F)

A.332(F)4
A.325(F)4
A.400(F)6
A. 421(F)6
A.405(F)6
A.445(F)7
A.282(F)4
A.448(F)7
A.451(F)7
A.460(F)7
A.459(F)7
A.383(F)5
A.386(F)5
A.459(F)7
A.460(F)7
A.462(F)7
A.394(F)6
A.447(F)7
A.417(F)6
A.468(F)7
A.470(F)7
A.459(F)7
A.388(F)5
A.446(F)7
A.456(F)7
A.455(F)7

TRANSFERS A. FEMALES

Horse Name

Lasswade Twinkle No.138
Cobigan Jasmine
Kamilaroi Zircon No.235
Kamilaroi Imprint No.372
High Noon's Catalina
Cobigan Angelique
Ballara Donnatella
Lasswade Stella N0.130

Macleay Park Fifty Shades of Grey

Redbank Silver Fantasy
Boonara View Daisy
Boonara View Dora
Kamilaroi Emerald No.320
Kamilaroi Ellybell No.328
Boonara View Dora
Boonara View Daisy
Boonara View Emelia
Hidden Vale Victoria
Cobigan Pandora
Kamilaroi Jamilla N0.393
Boonara View Georgia
Penrose Park Blueprint
Boonara View Dora
Cobigan Abigail

Cobigan Gabrielle

High Noon's Venus Royale
High Noon's Serena Belle
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From

E Dorman & D Shaw
Cobigan Draught Horses
Elwyn Park

Elwyn Park

High Noon Heavy Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses
Ballara Farm Percherons
Peter De Buse

TJ & SL Clarke

TJ & SL Clarke

Boonara View Percherons
Mr. Kelvin J Quinn

Elwyn D Park

Elwyn D Park

Christine Coady

Christine Coady

Boonara View Percherons
Mr. Peter Cahill

Cobigan Draught Horses
Carlie McWilliams
Boonara View Percherons
Steven Challinger
Elizabeth Benwell
Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses
High Noon Heavy Horses
High Noon Heavy Horses

To

Kelvin Quinn

Rod Nott

Dr. Genevieve Freer
Karen Foran

Colin Newman
Steven Challinger
Polly Devine
Sascha Nott

Bridget Gilmour
Samantha Manzelmann
Christine Coady
Christine Coady

L & R Bere-Streetr
L & R Bere-Streetr
Liz Benwell

Timothy Brebner

Dr. Genevieve Freer
Donna M Watt

Clint Kenny

Scott & Sophie Pate
Tania Teinakore
Vicki Carter

Lindsay Newland
Clint Kenny

Kylie Stewart

Ben Lucas

Ben Lucas



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
G. REGISTERED FEMALES

G.4(F)7 Jotunheim Floriane Refer A.485(F)8 Upgrade
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G. REGISTERED FEMALES (98.44%)

G.4 (F)7 JOTUNHEIM FLORIANE

Foaled: 15 Oct 2015

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand: Triskelion under bar with a dot
Microchip:  953010000861456

SIRE: Titus de Vanoise FR 299381 - Al
DAM: Jotunheim Miss Corbel F.9(F)5
Breeder: Fiona Sheehy, Jotunheim
Owner: Fiona Sheehy, Jotunheim
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

Refer A.485(F)8 Upgrade
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
FREGISTERED FEMALES

NIL
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
E REGISTERED FEMALES

E.50(F)7 Laudervale Antares

E.51(F)7 Mullelee Narnia No. 28



E.50(F)7

E.51(F)7

E. REGISTERED FEMALES (93.75%)

LAUDERVALE ANTARES

Foaled: 10 Aug 2012

Colour: Black

Marking:

Brand: CC over Bar with reversed Arrowheads - N/s & 1 over 5 O/S
Microchip:  985121003747034 & 939000001077479
SIRE: Caithclair Canopus A.325(M)6

DAM: Caithclair Delphinus D.77(F)6

Breeder: Margaret Watson, Laudervale

Owner: Charles & Margaret Watson, Caithclair
Parentage

Verified: N

DNA: N

MULLELEE NARNIA NO. 28

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:

Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:
Parentage
Verified:
DNA:

15 Nov 2014

Grey

Nil

Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle
over 28

956000004213563

Tom Du Prainville  F.300088 - Al

Mullellee Gourmet No.2, A.408(F)6

Mullelee Percherons

Mullelee Percherons

Y
Y



Trans No

167
211
222
286

Date

2908/2012

18/07/2014
22/10/2014
30/11/2017

Rego No

E.45(F)4
E.49(F)5
E.45(F)4
E.45(F)4

TRANSFERS E. FEMALES

Horse Name

Lasswade Silver Rose No0.139
Lasswade Silver Bow No0.147
Lasswade Silver Rose N0.139
Lasswade Silver Rose No0.139
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From

E Dorman & D Shaw
Mr Sean Ter Rahe
Kelvin Quin

Gordon Twiner

To

Kelvin Quinn

Miss Alice Gemmell-Smith
GB & SL Twiner

Sascha & Rod Nott



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
D. REGISTERED FEMALES

D.79(F)7 Boonara View Emma
D.80(F)7 Mullelee Odette No 2
D.81(F)7 Mullelee Olympia No 30
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D.79(F)7

D.80(F)7

D. REGISTERED FEMALES (87.5%)

BOONARA VIEW EMMA

Foaled: 09 Oct 2014

Colour: Black

Marking: No white markings

Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002586935

SIRE: Armley George A.269(M)5
DAM: Boonara View Abby C.88(F)6
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Dr. Genevieve Freer, Spring Farm
Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y

MULLELEE ODETTE NO. 2

Foaled: 21 Nov 2015

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand: Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle

over 29 Near Shoulder
Microchip: ~ 956000004507446

SIRE: Tom Du Prainville  F.300088 - Al
DAM: Kamilaroi Zone No.247, C.81(F)4
Breeder: Mullelee Percherons

Owner: Mullelee Percherons

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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D.81(F)7 MULLELEE OLYMPIA NO. 30

Foaled: 21 Nov 2015

Colour: Grey

Marking: Nil

Brand: Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle

over 30 Near Shoulder
Microchip:  956000004502832

SIRE: Tom Du Prainville  F.300088 - Al
DAM: Kamilaroi Xena No.218, C.77(F)4
Breeder: Mullelee Percherons

Owner: Mullelee Percherons

Parentage

Verified: Y

DNA: Y
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TRANSFERS D. FEMALES

Trans No Date Rego No Horse Name From To
181 25/02/2013 D.77(F)6 Caithclair Delphinus CS & MA Watson Margaret Watson
255 17/03/2016 D.79(F)7 Boonara View Emma Boonara View Percherons Dr. Genevieve Freer
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

APPENDIX D. MALES

+D.45(M)7
D.43(M)7
D.44(M)7
+D.42(M)7
+D.47(M)7
+D.46(M)7

Boonara View Dallas Gelding

Cobigan Argent

Cobigan Onyx

Cobigan Quartze Gelding
Cobigan Topaz Gelding
Penrose Park Blaze Gelding
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+D.42(M)7
Gelding

D.43(M)7

D.44(M)7

APPENDIX D. MALES (87.5%)

COBIGAN QUARTZE

Foaled: 28 Nov 2011

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, Stripe, Snip, Whorl upper lip, poll, ventral neck
Brand: N/A

Microchip: 982 009105450974

SIRE: Cobigan Commander A.294(M)5
DAM: Cobigan Krystal C.72(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses

Owner: Macy Morris

COBIGAN ARGENT

Foaled: 26 Nov 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Medium Whorl, Small Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012000972516

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Krystal C.72(F)4

Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses

Owner: Scott & Sophie Pate, Silver Springs

COBIGAN ONYX

Foaled: 08 Dec 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Star

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012001057239

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Krystal C.72(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Mrs. Deborah Streeter
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+D.45(M)7
Gelding

+D.46(M)7
Gelding

+D.47(M)7
Gelding

BOONARA VIEW DALLAS

Foaled: 28 Sept 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: White dot on middle of forehead
Brand: N/A

Microchip:  985170002536820

SIRE: Armley George A.269(M)5
DAM: Boonara View Abby C.88(F)6
Breeder: Boonara View Percherons
Owner: Kelli Johnson

PENROSE PARK BLAZE

Foaled: 30 Mar 2016

Sex: Colt

Colour: Grey

Marking: Wide Blaze full length of face to muzzle
Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 941000021149705

SIRE: Oscar 566 F.296388 - Al

DAM: Kamilaroi Comedy No0.279, C.83(F)5
Breeder: Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Owner: Richard & Sally Horne

COBIGAN TOPAZ

Foaled: 07 Nov 2014

Sex: Gelding

Colour: Grey

Marking: Conjoined Star and Stripe

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 985170002723550

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

DAM: Cobigan Krystal C.72(F)4

Breeder: David, Helen & Christine Perry, Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Lee Barr
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Trans No

224
240
262
287
301

Date

11/11/2014
2/10/2015
7/06/2016
18/01/2018
25/09/2018

Rego No

D.43(M)7
+D.42(M)7
D.43(M)7
+D.47(M)7
+D.47(M)7

TRANSFERS D. MALES

Horse Name

Cobigan Argent
Cobigan Quartze
Cobigan Argent
Cobigan Topaz
Cobigan Topaz
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From

Cobigan Draught Horses

David, Helen and Christine Perry
Ken & Kerrie Day

David, Helen and Christine Perry
Chris Kupper

To

Ken & Kerrie Day
Macy Morris

Scott and Sophie Pate
Chris Kupper

Lee Barr



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
APPENDIX C. MALES

C.69(M)7 Cobigan Billabong
C.68(M)7 Laudervale Pavo

+C.67(M)7 Macleay Park Romeo's Romance Gelding
C.70(M)7 Penrose Park Brigadier
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APPENDIX C. MALES (75%)

+C.67(M)7 MACLEAY PARK ROMEQO'S ROMANCE

Gelding Foaled: 19 Nov 2012
Colour: Grey
Marking: Star, 2 whorls on chest
Brand: TA over V (N/S Shoulder
Microchip:
SIRE: Daniki BensonA.208(M)4
DAM: Macleay Park Primadona Prada B.375(F)6
Breeder: TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park
Owner: Mrs. Pam Wood

C.68(M)7 LAUDERVALE PAVO

Foaled: 12 Aug 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: Nil

Brand: CC over Bar with reversed Arrowheads - N/s & 1 over 0 O/S
Microchip:  985121003867618

SIRE: Caithclair Canopus A.325(M)6

DAM: Caithclair Hydra B.288(F)4

Breeder: Margaret Watson, Laudervale

Owner: Charles & Margaret Watson, Caithclair

C.69(M)7  COBIGAN BILLABONG

Foaled: 21 Dec 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: No White markings

Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900012001057153

SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Jojo B.295(F)4
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Cobigan Draught Horses
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C.70(M)7

PENROSE PARK BRIGADIER

Foaled: 20 Sept 2016

Colour: Grey

Marking: Small Star

Brand: P8P

Microchip:  941000021149706

SIRE: Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
DAM: Penrose Park Sundae B.392(F)7
Breeder: Steve Challinger , Penrose Park
Owner: Jasmin Dansey
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Trans No

233
243
260
270

Date

26/06/2015
25/11/2015
23/05/2016
18/01/2017

Rego No

+C.56(M)4
+C.67(M)7
+C.55(M)4
+C.58(M)5

TRANSFERS C. MALES

Horse Name From
Cobigan Jester R & M Grieves
Macleay Park Romeo's Romance TJ & SL Clarke
Kamilaroi Yorkshire No.232 Mullelee Percherons
Kamilaroi Dartanion No.209 Susan Putters
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To

Monique Lawton
Mrs Pam Wood
Dodi Rogan
Polly Devine



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
APPENDIX C. FEMALES

C.101(F)7 Brovenia Meadows Sonya Jade

72



C.101(F)7

APPENDIX C. FEMALES (75%)

BROVENIA MEADOWS SONYA JADE

Foaled: 13 Sept 2012

Colour: Grey

Marking:

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900006000209605

SIRE: Lasswade Beaufort No 106 - A.175(M)3
DAM: Olney Park Eve B.339(F)6

Breeder: Brovenia Meadows

Owner: Brovenia Meadows
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TRANSFERS C. FEMALES

Trans No Date Rego No Horse Name From To

186 3/03/2013 C.61(F)6 Kamilaroi lllusion No. 366 Elwyn Park Caroline Ferris
275 1/06/2017 C.79(F)4 Ballandean Miss DD Jaki Spencer Clint Kenny
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

+B.260(M)7
+B.257(M)7
+B.256(M)7

B.271(M)7
+B.259(M)7

B. 249(M)7 DUP

B.273(M)7
B.262(M)7
B.265(M)7
B.251(M)7
B.266(M)7
B.253(M)7
B.250(M)7
+B.264(M)7
B.252(M)7
+B.261(M)7
B.267(M)7
B.270(M)7
+B.249(M)7

+B.256(M)7 DUP

B.268(M)7
B.269(M)7
B.272(M)7
+B.263(M)7
B.258(M)7

APPENDIX B. MALES

Black Bramble

Cobigan Armani

Cobigan Diamante

Cobigan Zeus

Dom Bolero

Eldiamond Winny Rye

Grand lllusion

Jimblebar Marlin

Jimblebar Ranger

Jimblebar Ricochet
Jimblebar Rigby

Jimblebar Scope

Jimblebar Smokeless
Jimblebar Thunderzap
Jimblebar Trigger

Jimblebar Trojan

Jimblebar Winston

Lowood Arlington

Macleay Park Buck Neigh Kid
Macleay Park Rythym n' Blues
Meloford Park Excalibur
Penrose Park Braveheart
Shades of Bay

Southern Flinders Black Trojan
Winterhaven Stardust
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Gelding
Gelding
Gelding

Gelding

Gelding

Gelding

Gelding
Gelding

Gelding



+B.249(M)7
Gelding

B. 249(M)7
DUP

B.250(M)7

APPENDIX B. MALES (50%)

MACLEAY PARK BUCK NEIGH KID

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:

Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

30 Oct 2010

Brown

White offside hind sock/striped hoof, few white hairs forehead,
snip upper lip.

TA over V N/S

Daniki Benson A.208(M)4
Future Babe (TB - ASB)

TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park
TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park

ELDIAMOND WINNY RYE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

13 Aug 2013

Black

Star with Sripe

EL Diamond over 13 (N/S Shoulder)

Eldiamond Medicine Man Paint reg. 12424
Macleay Park Winny A.321(F)4

Wayne Daly, Eldiamond

Wayne Daly, Eldiamond

JIMBLEBAR SMOKELESS

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

25 Oct 2012

Grulla Dun

Star

Lazy L 1 L (near) 4 over 2 (0ff)

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Zeleka Le Belle (Quarter Horse)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar
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B.251(M)7

B.252(M)7

B.253(M)7

B.254(M)7

B.255(M)7

JIMBLEBAR RICOCHET

Foaled: 04 Oct 2010

Sex: Colt

Colour: Black

Marking: Large star, small sock on far hind

Brand: Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 0 (Off)

Microchip:

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
DAM: Zeleka Le Belle (Quarter Horse)

Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

JIMBLEBAR TRIGGER

Foaled: 08 Sept 2012

Colour: Bay

Marking: Large star and snip

Brand: Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 2 (Off)

Microchip:

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
DAM: Elante (Anglo Arab)

Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

JIMBLEBAR SCOPE

Foaled: 28 Sept 2012

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, near hind sock to above fetlock, far hind small sock on
inside only

Brand: Lazy L 1 L (near) 3 over 2 (0Off)

Microchip:

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4

DAM: Pretty Girl (Thoroughbred)

Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

NOT ISSUED

NOT ISSUED



+B.256(M)7

+B.256(M)7
DUP

+B.257(M)7
Gelding

COBIGAN DIAMANTE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

01 Nov 2012

Grey

White Spot on lefi foreleg

N/A

900012000972509

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

Shiloh (Aust. Stockhorse x Quarter Horse)
Cobigan Draught Horses

Lisa Barling

MACLEAY PARK RYTHYM N' BLUES

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

20 Sept 2014

Grey

Blaze, 2 white hind socks, 2 white hind feet
TA over V, N/S Shoulder

Bloke ( Unreg. Clydesdale)-
Redbank Silver Fantasy A.451(F)4
Jim Murray, Binjang

Erin Field

COBIGAN ARMANI

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

08 Nov 2013
Grey
Star and Snip

900012001057214

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
Lulu, TB x Warmblood
Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses
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B.258(M)7

+B.259(M)7
Gelding

+B.260(M)7
Gelding

WINTERHAVEN STARDUST

Foaled: 27 Oct 2015

Colour: Bay

Marking: Small Star and Snip

Brand: WH inside Hexagon N/S, 1 over 5 O/S
Microchip: ~ 900006000218662

SIRE: Jay Star - S00319 PAA

DAM: Millie (unknown breeding)
Breeder: Michelle Ashbridge, Winterhaven
Owner: Michael Carey

DOM BOLERO

Foaled: 22 Sept 2009

Colour: Pinto (Overo)

Marking: 4 Knee length socks, large blaze
Brand: N/A

Microchip: ~ 900006000170182

SIRE: Cobigan Dom Perignon A.275(M)5
DAM: Warragill White Dove (Paint)
Breeder: Helen Trotter

Owner: Shayne Trotter

BLACK BRAMBLE

Foaled: 28 Aug 2014

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, 2 Hind Socks

Brand: DA Near Shoulder

Microchip:

SIRE: Kamilaroi Zen N0.237 - A.241(M)4
DAM: Tilly - Clydesdale x Standardbred
Breeder: Ross Pollitt, Cattlemaster

Owner: Dagmar Adams, Southern Flinders
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+B.261(M)7
Gelding

B.262(M)7

+B.263(M)7
Gelding

JIMBLEBAR TROJAN

Foaled: 19 Nov 2013

Colour: Chestnut

Marking: Both fore stockings to knee, hind near sock to pastern, large
star, interupted stripe and Snip

Brand: Lasy L 1 L N/S, 2 over 3 O/S

Microchip: ~ 953010000869706

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4

DAM: Pretty Girl (Thoroughbred)

Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Elisa Hutt

DNA: Y

JIMBLEBAR MARLIN

Foaled: 16 Nov 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Large Star, Small stripe

Brand: Lazy L 1 L (near) 3 over 4 (Off)

Microchip: ~ 953010000869736

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
DAM: Pretty Girl (Thoroughbred)

Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Shana Dodge

SOUTHERN FLINDERS BLACK TROJAN

Foaled: 17 Oct 2015

Colour: Black

Marking: Small Star, White offside hind pastern
Brand: DA Nearside Shoulder

Microchip:

SIRE: Kamilaroi Zen N0.237 - A.241(M)4
DAM: Matilda (Clydesdale x Standardbred)
Breeder: Dagmar Adams, Southern Flinders
Owner: Barbara Hansen
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+B.264(M)7
Gelding

+B.265(M)7
Gelding

+B.266(M)7
Gelding

JIMBLEBAR THUNDERZAP

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

15 Jan 2016

Bay

Irregular Star, Stripe and Snip, O/S hind sock
Lazy L1L N/S, 4 over 5 O/S
900006000272376

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Casuarina Elante (Anglo Arab AF3263)
Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

JIMBLEBAR RANGER

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

10 Jan 2016

Gelding

Grey

Star, 2 Hind Socks to fetlock

Lazy L1L N/S

900006000269166

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Golden Duel (Thoroughbred AUS01032852)
Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Cheryl Swinbank

JIMBLEBAR RIGBY

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

26 Nov 2015

Bay

Star

Lasy L 1 L N/S, 2 over 5 O/S
900006000270111

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Hard Diamond (Thoroughbred AUS00943835)
Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Jennifer Stamp
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+B.267(M)7
Gelding

+B.268(M)7
Gelding

B.269(M)7

JIMBLEBAR WINSTON

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

14 Sept 2014

Black

Star

Lasy L 1 L N/S, 2 over 4 O/S
953010000889518

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Zeleka Le Belle (Quarter Horse)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

MELOFORD PARK EXCALIBUR

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

05 Oct 2008
Bay/Brown
Star

953010000888640

Kamilaroi Regiment N0.130 - A.187(M)3
Spirit of Fire (Thoroughbred)

Vicki Melouney

Bianca Looker

PENROSE PARK BRAVEHEART

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

06 Mar 2016

Grey

Nil

P8P

941000018652235

Terkasso Du Vairais F.300225 - Al
Fornic Star (Thoroughbred AUS2006)
Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
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+B.270(M)7 LOWOOD ARLINGTON

Gelding Foaled: 26 Nov 2009
Colour: Black
Marking: Nil
Brand:
Microchip: ~ 900006000175463
SIRE: Orlando Maurits (Freisian)
DAM: Iredale Princess A.270(F)4
Breeder: Marilyn Wood
Owner: Jennifer Douglas

+B.271(M)7 COBIGAN ZEUS

Gelding Foaled: 26 Oct 2016
Colour: Grey
Marking: Star, whorls on either side of midline at eye level, whorl on
forehead
Brand:
Microchip:  953010001053311
SIRE: Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
DAM: Cobigan Natasha (unregistered 1/4 Percheron)
Breeder: Cobigan Draught Horses
Owner: Sharon Leach

+B.272(M)7  SHADES OF BAY

Gelding Foaled: 26 Jun 2014
Colour: Bay
Marking: Stripe, Snip, 2 Hind socks
Brand:
Microchip: ~ 985170002960025
SIRE: Billabong Ranch Charlie (Unregistered Clydesdale x QH)
DAM: Kamilaroi Yippee No.225 - A.302(F)4
Breeder: Amanda Khan Ziazi
Owner: Amanda McMahon
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+B.273(M)7
Gelding

GRAND ILLUSION

Foaled: 14 Aug 2014

Colour: Black

Marking: Star & Snip, sock O/S Hind
Brand:

Microchip:  953010002016195

SIRE: Kamilaroi Zen N0.237 - A.241(M)4
DAM: Matilda (Breeding Unknown)
Breeder: Ross Pollitt, Cattlemaster

Owner: Aimee Leigh Hay
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Trans No Date
170 29/08/2012
171 3/08/2012
172 3/08/2012
176 21/11/2012
177 6/12/2012
178 6/12/2012
188 3/03/2013
199 21/07/2013
210 18/07/2014
229 17/02/2015
232 3/06/2015
236 3/08/2015
241 25/11/2015
242 25/11/2015
253 15/03/2016
259 23/05/2016
267 29/09/2016
268 29/09/2016
273 13/04/2017
277 10/07/2017
278 10/7/17
284 9/08/2017

Rego No

B.236(M)6
B.219(M)6
B.219(M)6
B.244(M)6
B.239(F)3
B.231 M)6
+B.200(M)6
B 199(M)5
+B.218(M)6
B.230(M)6
+B.245(M)6
+B.243(M)6
B.155(M)4
+B.242(M)6
+B.216(M)6
B.262(M)7
+B.258(M)7
+B.216(M)6
B.256(M)7
+B.261(M)7
+B.265(M)7
+B.256(M)7

TRANSFERS B. MALES

Horse Name

Little Rock Master
Sunning Hill Zephyr
Sunning Hill Zephyr
Ballara Lamarr

Crystal Springs Silver
Mullellee Indy No.08
Kamilaroi Dundee N0.303
Kamilaroi Diablo
Kamilaroi Elliott N0.333
Mullelee Harley No.05
Mullelee Kokoda No.15
Mullelee Java No.12
Cobigan Renaud
Macleay Park Talent Scout
Kamilaroi Dandy No0.315
Jimblebar Marlin
Winterhaven Stardust
Kamilaroi Dandy No0.315
Cobigan Diamante
Jimblebar Trojan
Jimblebar Ranger
Macleay Park Rhythm n' Blues
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From

Jodie Rock

Isobell Furber-Yarwood
Russell Lean

E Dorman & D Shaw

Tom Mayer

CR & SM Mackenzie “Mullelee”
Elwyn Park

Elwyn Park

Elwyn Park

CR & SM Mackenzie "Mullelee"
CR & SM Mackenzie "Mullelee"
CR & SM Mackenzie "Mullelee"
E & L Bonasia

TJ & SL Clarke

Elwyn D Park

Lindsay Newland

Michelle Ashbridge

Elizabeth Benwell

Cobigan Draught Horses
Lindsay Newland

Lindsay Newland

Sharon Clarke

To

Johnine Harvey

Russell Lean

Isobel Yarwood

Ned & Amanda Wright
Sandra Hall

Anita Dawson

Caroline Ferris

Miss Samantha Harbulot
Mrs Alison Codling

Gay Leske

Queensland Police Service
Darlene Heuff

Ellyn Parker

Ms. Kristen Wood

Liz Benwell

Shana Dodge

Wendy Hernon & Michael Carey
Timothy John Lowndes
Lisa Barling

Elisa Hutt

Cheryl Swinbank

Erin Field



B.418(F)7
B.408(F)7
B.403(F)7
B.421(F)7
B.420(F)7
B.419(F)7
B.411(F)7
B.383(F)7
B.387(F)7
B.406(F)7
B.410(F)7
B.398(F)7
B.423(F)7
B.400(F)7
B.404(F)7
B.422(F)7
B.402(F)7
B.407(F)7

B.403(F)7 DUP

B.416(F)7
B.415(F)7
B.417(F)7
B.414(F)7
B.413(F)7
B.412(F)7
B.392(F)7
B.399(F)7
B.405(F)7
B.409(F)7

VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

APPENDIX B. FEMALES

Barzoom Tessting Limits
Cleopatra Neptune
Cobigan Jazz

Cobigan Melody

Cobigan Shari

Glenrowan Estate Aurora
Jimblebar Fireball
Jimblebar Miss Fire
Jimblebar Silhouette
Jimblebar Silvertip
Jimblebar Tikka

Little Rock Ebony
Lyndhurst Stud Smoothie
Macleay Park Rosie Bubbles
Mishka

Mahbrouk Seraphina
Mullelee La Loire No.20
Nightshade Beauty

Peg

Penrose Park Bellissima
Penrose Park Blizzard
Penrose Park Bobbie-Lee
Penrose Park Brandy Snap
Penrose Park Conchita
Penrose Park Contessa
Penrose Park Sundae
Rafa Skye

Riverbrook Aanya
Woodlands Park Isabella
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B.382(F)7

B.383(F)7

B.384(F)7

APPENDIX B. FEMALES (50%)

MACLEAY PARK FIG JAM

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:

Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

27 Oct 2016

Bay

Black points, 4 x black hooves, white blaze & 2 x whorls
offside neck

TA over V N/S

Daniki Benson A.208(M)4
Blondie (Stockhorse/Quarterhorse)
TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park
Kerrie Dennis

JIMBLEBAR MISS FIRE

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

23 Apr 2011

Mare

Black

Large star and snip 4 small socks
Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 1 (off)

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Pretty Girl (Thoroughbred)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Linsday Newland, Jimblebar

JIMBLEBAR BARETTA

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

25 Jan 2012

Mare

Black

Interrupted star, snip 2 hind socks to fetlock
Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 2 (off)

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Elante (Anglo Arab)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar
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B.385(F)7

B.386(F)7

B.387(F)7

B.392(F)7

B.393(F)7

NOT ISSUED

NOT ISSUED

JIMBLEBAR SILHOUETTE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

16 Oct 2011

Black

Small star

Lazy L 1 L (near) 2 over 1 (off)

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Zeleka Le Belle (Quarter Horse)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Kelly Gardew

PENROSE PARK SUNDAE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

15 Jun 2005
Grey

S4P (N/S Shouder)

B.392(F)7

Scottowe Othello A.48(M)1
Unknown

Sarah Kenney

Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

ELDIAMOND TAR BABY

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

25 Dec 2016

Black

Blaze, O/S Front sock

EL Diamond (shape) over 16 N/S Shoulder

VVP Ropin Hustler (Paint 13398)
Macleay Park Winny A.321(F)4
Daly Family, Eldiamond

Joanne Oakes
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B.394(F)7 ELDIAMOND BLACK MAGIC

Foaled: 01 Aug 2015

Colour: Black Tobiano

Marking: Blaze, 4 stockings, splash on wither, blanket on rump
Brand: EL Diamond (shape) over 15 N/S Shoulder
Microchip:

SIRE: VVP Ropin Hustler (Paint 13398)

DAM: Macleay Park Winny A.321(F)4

Breeder: Daly Family, Eldiamond

Owner: Wayne Daly, Eldiamond

B.395(F)7  NOT ISSUED

B.396(F)7 NOT ISSUED

B.397(F)7 CHEVREDOR ROSHEEN DOVE

Foaled: 29 Nov 2011

Colour: Black

Marking: White near front fetlock, near hind and off hind pastern
Brand:

Microchip:  982000356533213

SIRE: Hiddenvale William A323(M)6

DAM: Thoroughbred Abunya Belle AUS00880363

Breeder: Laurie & Rosemary Bere-Streeter, Chevredor

Owner: Laurie & Rosemary Bere-Streeter, Chevredor

B.398(F)7 LITTLE ROCK EBONY

Foaled: 09 Jan 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: Blaze and three white socks
Brand:

Microchip:  943094320373742

SIRE: Lasswade Olam A.211(M)3
DAM: Little Rock Kate

Breeder: Little Rock Stud

Owner: Kelly McLeish
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B.399(F)7

B.400(F)7

B.401(F)7

RAFA SKYE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

18 Oct 2013

Grey

White Star, 2 white hind socks
9WF Nearside

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Earaheedy Lilly R.270(F)6

Elizabeth Denniss

Elizabeth Denniss

MACLEAY PARK ROSIE BUBBLES

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

25 Nov 2011
Grey
4 Black Hooves

953010000238656

Bloke (Unregistered Clydesdale)

Redbank Silver Fantasy A.451(F)7 - M00380
Jim Murray

TJ & SL Clarke, Macleay Park

MULLELEE LA BASSEE NO.19

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:

Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

10 Dec 2012

Grey

No white markings

Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle
over 19

956000003402511

Kamilaroi Regiment N0.130 - A.187(M)3

Kamilaroi Zion No.244 - R.213(F)4

Mullelee Percherons

Mullelee Percherons
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B.402(F)7

B.403(F)7

B.403(F)7
DUP

MULLELEE LA LOIRE NO.20

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:

Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

06 Feb 2013
Brown
No white markings

Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle

over 20
956000003406153

Kamilaroi Regiment N0.130 - A.187(M)3

Prize - TB x Percheron/Arab
Mullelee Percherons
Mullelee Percherons

COBIGAN JAZZ

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

PEG
Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

26 Dec 2013

Female

Chestnut

No white markings

N/A

900012001057163

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6
Shiloh ASH x QH

Cobigan Draught Horses
Cobigan Draught Horses

01 Aug 2005
Grey
Whorl both sides of neck and forehead

982000190974913

Cobigan Trappeur A.262(M)4
Unknown

No Record

Amanda Blakeley
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B.404 (F)7 MISHKA

Foaled: 28 Oct 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking:

Brand: LS Nearside, 3 Offside

Microchip:

SIRE: Rash Action, Thoroughbred

DAM: Kamilaroi Wilga No0.199, A.278(F)4
Breeder: Lyndhurst Stud

Owner: Meagan Davies

B.405 (F)7 RIVERBROOK AANYA

Foaled: 07 Jan 2015

Colour: Chestnut

Marking: Stripe and Snip

Brand:

Microchip:  956000006765106

SIRE: Keiford Copperhawk - Morgan
DAM: Ryedale Marianna A.420 (F) 6
Breeder: Lee Bason, Riverbrook
Owner: Lee Bason, Riverbrook

B.406 (F)7 JIMBLEBAR SILVERTIP

Foaled: 15 Sept 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star, Fore O/S sock, Hind O/S sock

Brand: Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 3 (off)

Microchip:  953010000866996

SIRE: Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
DAM: Chance (Thoroughbred AUS00875654)
Breeder: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Owner: Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar
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B.407(F)7

B.408(F)7

B.409(F)7

NIGHTSHADE BEAUTY

Foaled: 01 Nov 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, Hind O/S sock

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900008800638841

SIRE: Redbank Classique A.198(M)3, PAA S00187
DAM: Standardbred (unregistered)

Breeder: Ann Gilbert, Redbank

Owner: Suzanne Smith

CLEOPATRA NEPTUNE

Foaled: 14 May 2015

Colour: Grey

Marking: Star

Brand:

Microchip:  985170002743787

SIRE: Lasswade Neptune No0.119, A.203(M)3
DAM: Ellie ( Unregistered Percheron x Friesian)
Breeder: Lisa Waddell

Owner: Leigh- Anne Church

WOODLANDS PARK ISABELLA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

02 Aug 2014
Black
Blaze, 2 white hind feet, whorl on chest and throat

985111000489757

Lasswade Beaufort No.106, A.175(M)3
Katie (Clydesdale)

Rod & Julie Nott, Woodlands Park
Rod & Julie Nott, Woodlands Park

93



B.410(F)7

B.411(F)7

B.412(F)7

JIMBLEBAR TIKKA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:

Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

02 Dec 2014

Grey

Conjoined Star & Stripe, Hind O/S sock to fetlock, Hind N/S
sock to fetlock

Lazy L 1 L (near) 4 over 4 (off)

953010000889514

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4

Chance (Thoroughbred AUS00875654)

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Ashlee Gregory

JIMBLEBAR FIREBALL

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:

Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

19 Nov 2015

Chestnut

Star & Stripe, N/S Front sock to cannon, Hind O/S sock to
fetlock, Hind N/S sock to fetlock

Lazy L 1 L (near) 1 over 5 (off)

900006000272707

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4

Levu (Thoroughbred AUS00904339

Lindsay Newland, Jimblebar

Raelene Williams

PENROSE PARK CONTESSA

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

19 Jan 2017

Female

Black/Brown

Star, Black circle on N/S back midline
P8P

941000021149702

Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
Emma (Breeding Unknown)

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
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B.413(F)7

B.414(F)7

B.415(F)7

PENROSE PARK CONCHITA

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

23 Jan 2017

Female

Black/Brown

Nil

P8P

941000021149707

Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
Lady (Thoroughbred)

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK BRANDY SNAP

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

06 Mar 2016

Female

Grey

Small Star

P8P

941000021149703

Terkasso Du Vairais F. 300225 - Al
Astana Ja'hara (Crabbett Arabian)
Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Kristy Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK BLIZZARD

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

19 May 2016

Female

Brown

Circle on Forehead

P8P

941000021149655

Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
Penrose Summer Storm (Arab)

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park
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B.416(F)

B.417(F)

PENROSE PARK BELLISSIMA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

03 Nov 2016

Black

Conjoined Star and short stripe

P8P

941000021149704

Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
Ladonna Era (Arabian F27979)

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK BOBBIE-LEE

Foaled:
Sex:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

21 Sept 2017

Female

Black/Brown

Small Star

P8P

941000021149679

Kamilaroi Loyalist N0.419, A.369(M)7
Krissy (Standardbred)

Steve Challinger, Penrose Park

Ron Sanders
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CHANGE OF RULES RE: WARBLOOD/ PERFORMACE

B.418(F)7

B.419(F)7

B.420(F)7

HORSE REGISTRATION

BARZOOM TESSTING LIMITS

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

22 Oct 2010
Grey
Small Teardrop Blaze, 4 white socks

985111000483149

Barzoom Sparky PAA Reg. S00277
Anopera (Thoroughbred 561836)
Brigid Effi Salmon, Barzoom

April Cussen

GLENROWAN ESTATE AURORA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

11 Jan 2017
Grey
Large Star, partial sock N/S Hind

953010001064889

Kamilaroi Bombardier No.271, A.264(M)4
Flametree Shadow Princess (Arabian F26746)
Joanne Flynn

Joanne Flynn

COBIGAN SHARI

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

11 Nov 2016
Grey
Nil

953010001053303

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

Lulu (Unregistered 1/2 Percheron)
Cobigan Draught Horses

Cobigan Draught Horses
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B.421(F)7

B.422(F)7

B.423(F)7

COBIGAN MELODY

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

14 Nov 2014
Bay/Brown
Scar left Hind

985170002728386

Cobigan Orlando A.318(M)6

Kahlina (Arabian F24602)

David, Helen & Christine Perry, Cobigan Draught Horses
David, Helen & Christine Perry, Cobigan Draught Horses

MAHBROUK SERAPHINA

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

13 Jan 2017
Grey
Star

956000006198099

Lasswade Neptune No.119 - A.203(M)3
Ellie (Unreg Percheron x Friesian)
Tessa Liberi

Katie Snelson, Mahbrouk

LYNDHURST STUD SMOOTHIE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

27 Oct 2004

Chestnut

White Blaze, O/S Hind sock

Broken Lazy K under vertical Bar, Dot. 4 O/S Shoulder

Carbery Estate Amish (Belgian)
Kamilaroi Xanthic ##A.293(F)4
Lyndhurst Stud
Lyndhurst Stud
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Trans No

169
173
179
182
187
189
193
213
228
230
234
261
279
280
281
288
289
299

Date

29/08/2012
2/11/2012

25/02/2013
25/02/2013
3/03/2013

3/03/2013

21/04/2013
18/07/2014
17/02/2015
3/06/2015

29/06/2015
31/05/2016
10/07/2017
12/07/2017
12/07/2017
22/01/2018
22/01/2018
24/08/2018

Rego No

B.364(F)6
B.372(F)6
B.355(F)6
B.288(F)4
B.324(F)5
B.353(F)5
B.370(F)6
B.239(F)3
B.333(F)5
B.289(F)4
B.382(F)7
B.266(F)4
B.387(F)7
B.328(F)6
B.328(F)6
B.407(F)7
B.260(F)4
B.410(F)7

TRANSFERS B. FEMALES

Horse Name

Little Rock Mistress
Jimblebar Firestarter
Kamilaroi Highland Lass No.355
Caithclair Hydra

Kamilaroi Carnival 2nd No.278
Kamilaroi Gretel N0.348
Kamilaroi Jasmine N0.396
Crystal Springs Silver
Macleay Park Snow Patrol
Cobigan Xena

Macleay Park Fig Jam

La Perche Rosette

Jimblebar Silhouette 10
Eldiamond Ideal Baby Girl
Eldiamond Ideal Baby Girl
Nightshade Beauty

Double G Copykat

Jimblebar Tikka
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From

Jodie Rock

Ali McPherson

E Park

CS & MA Watson
Caroline Ferris
Elwyn Park
Elwyn Park
Sandra Hall

TJ & SL Clarke
Rodney Statham
TJ & SL Clarke
C Stewart
Lindsay Newland
Wayne Daly
Michael Harrison
Katie Wadham
John Laurens
Lindsay Newland

To

Johnine Harvey

Tracey Elliot

Melinda Duncan & Darren Wright
Margaret Watson

Elwyn Park

Priscilla Morley

Dr Michele Gavaghan
Steve & Amanda Challinger
Ella Abi-Saab

Sascha Nott

Kerrie Dennis

Ellyn Parker

Kelly Gardew

Michael Harrison

Wendy Purvis

Suzanne Smith

Rachael Frechette

Ashlee Gregory



NON STUD BOOK
ENTRIES



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

R.198(M)7
+R.185(M)7
R.184(M)7
+R.199(M)7
+R.200(M)7
R.196(M)7
R.195(M)7
R.197(M)7
+R.201(M)7

R. RECORDED MALES

Girvana Park Arturo

Little John of Lowridge Gelding
Little Rock Lucky Charm

Noa Park Freddo Gelding
Noa Park Rafaello Gelding

Peacemaker Penrose Park Majestic

Penrose Park Impressive

Penrose Park Pride

Rivoli Riccochet Gelding
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R.184(M)7

+R.185(M)7
Gelding

R. RECORDED MALES

|_ess than 50% Percheron Content

LITTLE ROCK LUCKY CHARM

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

4 Dec 2011
Bay
Blaze with whits stockings

943094320104324

Lasswade Olam No.127 - A.211(M)4
Little Rock Georgie

Little Rock Stud

Kasey Bridge

LITTLE JOHN OF LOWRIDGE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

10 Nov 2006

Roan Bay

Blaze, 3 white stockings, white belly splash
Triangle intercepted by line
982009106249736

Phantom (Clydesdale x Percheron)
Un-named Australian Draught

Unknown

Laura Gill

R.186(M)7 - R.194(M)7 NOT ISSUED

R.195(M)7

PENROSE PARK IMPRESSIVE

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

31 Mar 2012

Black

White marking on N/S Hind foot
P8P (N/S Shoulder)

Penrose Park Pride R.197(M)7
Briar Rose (Unreg. Percheron)
Steven Challinger, Penrose Park
Steven Challinger, Penrose Park
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R.196(M)7

R.197(M)7
Stallion

R.198(M)7

PEACEMAKER PENROSE PARK MAJESTIC.

Foaled: 16 Nov 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: White Star

Brand: P8P (N/S Shoulder)

Microchip:

SIRE: Earaheedy Pope R.164(M)6
DAM: Crystal Springs Silver

Breeder: Sandra Hall

Owner: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK PRIDE

Foaled: 1 Aug 1992

Colour: Bay

Marking: White Blaze, 3 white socks
Brand: P8P (N/S Shoulder)

Microchip:

SIRE: Jason

DAM: Unknown

Breeder: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park
Owner: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

GIRVANA PARK ARTURO

Foaled: 26 Oct 2014

Colour: Grey

Marking: Irregular Stripe, Crescent, 2 hind socks

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900006000189325

SIRE: Tarresh Park Magnum C.66(M)6 DUP

DAM: Girvana Park Gypsy (Heavy Horse of Unknown Breeding)
Breeder: Donna Kremmer, Girvana Park

Owner: Tayla Solly
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+R.199(M)7
Gelding

+R.200(M)7
Gelding

+R.201(M)7
Gelding

NOA PARK FREDDO

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

23 Sept 2012
Chestnut

Blaze, 2 hind socks
LS over 2

Rash Action (thoroughbred)

Smoothie ( Percheron - Kamilaroi Xanthic A.293(F)4 x Belgian)
Lyndhurst Stud

Nicole Meakins

NOA PARK RAFAELLO

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:

Breeder:
Owner:

21 Aug 2015

Grey

Blaze, 2 hind socks, 1 Offside Front sock
LS Nearside, 5 Offside

Drumbeats (Thoroughbred)

Sambucca ( Percheron - Kamilaroi Xerarch No.222 - A.299(F)4 x
Belgian)

Lyndhurst Stud

Nicole Meakins

RIVOLI RICCOCHET

Foaled:
Colour:
Marking:
Brand:
Microchip:
SIRE:
DAM:
Breeder:
Owner:

01 Jan 2016
Brown
Small White Crescent Star

985111001172839

Soda Bradman (ASH)
Ballandean Miss DD - C.79(F)4
Clint Kenny, Rivoli Farm

Clint Kenny, Rivoli Farm
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Trans No

180
192
200
223
237
238
249

Date

25/02/2013
1/04/2013

24/05/2013
22/10/2014
25/08/2015
25/08/2015
1/02/2016

Rego No

R.166(M)6
R.157(M)5
R 168(M)6
R.196(M)7
R.159(M)5
+R.174(M)6
R.198(M)7

TRANSFERS R. MALES

Horse Name

Jotunheim Azrael

Lowood Celestial Prince

Prince Cavalli

Peacemaker Penrose Park Majestic

Macleay Park Diesel
Laloki Commando
Girvana Park Arturo
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From

Fiona Sheehy
Caroline Gaye Arena
Leonie Leuwin
Steven Challinger

TJ & SL Clarke
Sophie Ingram
Donna Kremmer

To

Andrea Kennedy
Trina Hipwell

Jessica Beattie
Genevieve Harvey
Chealsea Sue Dennis
Tayah Scott

Tayla Solly



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
R. RECORDED FEMALES

R.282(F)7 Abbey Rose

R.271(F)7 Colby's 'Little' Nyx

R.287(F)7 Girvana Park Crystal Aura
R.286(F)7 Mullelee Mistletoe No.26
R.284(F)7 Penrose Park Gelati

R.283(F)7 Penrose Park Gypsy Rose
R.285(F)7 Penrose Park She's so Scandalous

R.272(F)7 Stockwell Full Moon
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R.271(F)7

R. 272(F)7

R. RECORDED FEMALES
|_ess than 50% Percheron Content

COLBY'S 'LITTLE" NYX

Foaled: 23 Sept 2010

Colour: Black

Marking: Star, Stripe, Snip, Small white belly splash under girth and white hair
between hind legs

Brand: 8 B roll over/lazy U 1 over 0
Microchip: ~ 981000300521800

SIRE: Jotunheim Fenris E.31(M)5

DAM: Miss Mischief Maker (Clydesdale)
Breeder: Amanda Challen, Colby's

Owner: Amanda Challen, Colby's

STOCKWELL FULL MOON

Foaled: 04 Oct 2009

Colour: Grey

Marking: White blaze, NSF/NSH/OSH white sock
Brand:

Microchip:  981000300559743

SIRE: Earaheedy Pope R.164(M)6

DAM: Lizzy (TB)

Breeder: Sheila Greenwell

Owner: Karla Stroud

R.273(F)7 - R.281(F)7 NOT ISSUED

R.282(F)7

ABBEY ROSE

Foaled: 01 Jun 1998

Colour: Brown

Marking: Small white marking on N/S Coronet

Brand: P8P (N/S Shoulder) 1 over 8 (O/S Shoulder
Microchip:

SIRE: Penrose Park Pride R.197(M)7

DAM: Briar Rose (Unregistered Percheron)
Breeder: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

Owner: Steven & Amanda Challinger, Penrose Park
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R.283(F)7

R.284(F)7

R.285(F)7

PENROSE PARK GYPSY ROSE

Foaled: 07 Oct 2009

Colour: Grey

Marking:

Brand: P8P (N/S Shoulder)

Microchip:

SIRE: Penrose Park Pride R.197(M)7
DAM: Briar Rose (Unregistered Percheron)
Breeder: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park
Owner: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK GELATI

Foaled: 01 Aug 2009

Colour: Grey

Marking: White Star

Brand: S4P (N/S Shoulder)

Microchip:

SIRE: Unknown

DAM: Penrose Park Sundae B.392(F)7
Breeder: Sarah Kenny

Owner: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

PENROSE PARK SHE'S SO SCANDALQOUS

Foaled: 06 Sept 2013

Colour: Black

Marking: White Star

Brand: S4P (N/S Shoulder)

Microchip:

SIRE: Marglyncoir (Connemara x TB)
DAM: Penrose Park Sundae B.392(F)7
Breeder: Sarah Kenny

Owner: Steven Challinger, Penrose Park

108



R.286(F) 7 MULLELEE MISTLETOE NO.26

Foaled: 16 Jan 2014

Colour: Brown

Marking: Blaze, 2 hind socks, Front N/S Stocking

Brand: Crown Bisected by Vertical Bar over M over Inverted Angle

over 26 Near Shoulder
Microchip: ~ 956000004297839

SIRE: Eildon Park Charles TB x ASH

DAM: Kamilaroi Alice 2nd No.262 - B.327(F)5
Breeder: Mullelee Percherons

Owner: Mullelee Percherons

R.287(F) 7 GIRVANA PARK CRYSTAL AURA

Foaled: 09 Nov 2013

Colour: Grey

Marking: Stripe, 2 hind socks, 2 white hind hooves

Brand:

Microchip: ~ 900006000188873

SIRE: Tarresh Park Magnum C.66(M)6

DAM: Fear Du Fromage, Thoroughbred ASB No. AUS00882600
Breeder: Donna Kremmer, Girvana Park

Owner: Cochetta Carson
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Trans No

190
191
194
198
250
258

Date

3/03/2013
3/03/2013
21/04/2013
21/07/2013
1/02/2016
23/05/2016

Rego No

R.257(F)6
R.260(F)6
R.252(F)6
R 247(F)5
R.287(F)7
R.282(F)7

TRANSFERS R. FEMALES

Horse Name

Kamilaroi Glow No.344
Kamilaroi Just Mine No.378
Jotunheim Astarte
Kamilaroi Footloose No.340
Girvana Park Crystal Aura
Abbey Rose
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From

Elwyn Park
Elwyn Park
Fiona Sheehy
Elwyn Park
Donna Kremmer
Sandra Hall

To

Emily McLean

Guy McLean

Elizabeth Legg-Bagg

Miss Tesse Ferguson
Cochetta Carson

Steven & Amanda Challinger



WARMBLOOD
SECTION



VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
WARMBLOOD MALES

C.68(M)7 Laudervale Pavo
B.262(M)7 Jimblebar Marlin
+B.265(M)7 Jimblebar Ranger Gelding
+B.266(M)7 Jimblebar Rigby Gelding
B.253(M)7 Jimblebar Scope
+B.264(M)7 Jimblebar Thunderzap Gelding
B.252(M)7 Jimblebar Trigger
+B.261(M)7 Jimblebar Trojan Gelding
+B.268(M)7 Meloford Park Excalibur Gelding

B.269(M)7 Penrose Park Braveheart
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING

FEMALE WARMBLOOD
B.397(F)7 Chevredor Rosheen Dove
B.384(F)7 Jimblebar Baretta
B.411(F)7 Jimblebar Fireball
B.383(F)7 Jimblebar Miss Fire
B.406(F)7 Jimblebar Silvertip
B.410(F)7 Jimblebar Tikka
B.416(F)7 Penrose Park Bellissima

B.415(F)7 Penrose Park Blizzard
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PERFORMANCE
HORSE
SECTION




VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
PERFORMANCE MALES

R.202(M) Lyndhurst Stud Tarris
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VOLUME 7 ALPHABETICAL LISTING
PERFORMANCE FEMALES

B.418(F)7 Barzoom Tessting Limits
B.419(F)7 Glenrowan Estate Aurora
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